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What IS calculated in my GPA?

State course credits taken 1st time
Semester grades (S1 & S2)
Each semester grade is one course
factor

What is NOT calculated in my GPA?
Local credits
Junior High credits
Classes taken for credit recovery
Classes taken outside of the regular
school day

Grade
Point

Average  

stands for



Tier 1 courses are weighted MORE

than Tier 2 courses.

A student’s
semester grades

are converted from
a 100 point scale to

the 5.0 scale. 

GPA is calculated on a
weighted 5.0 scale. 

This weighted GPA is
used to determine

class rank.

At FHS, 



His 92 would be
converted to 3.2,

because Algebra is an 
on-level Tier 2 course. 

For example:
Let’s say Alter Stolz
makes a 92 in regular
Algebra for the fall
semester. 



...his grade will be
converted to a 4.2,
because Calculus is
a Tier 1 course. 

But, if Alter Stolz
makes a 92 in AP
Calculus for the fall
semester...



The final GPA is calculated by
adding each semester average

(AFTER it’s been converted to the
5.0 scale) and dividing by the

number of semesters.

For example:
These are Alter Stolz’s grades after
the first semester of 11th grade.
Let’s calculate his GPA just based
on these grades...

I’m kind of a big

deal.



Convert on
the Tier 1

scale

Tier 1
Courses



Convert on
the Tier 2

scale

Tier 2
Courses



You’re soooo

smart!

by 8 =

Add up all of the converted semester grades,
and divide by the total number of semester

grades to  get your WEIGHTED GPA.

 Sum of
Converted
Semester

Grades

 Total # of
Semester

Grades

Your
WEIGHTED

GPA



REGISTRAR
Kathryn Shepherd

kathryns@fisd.org

SECRETARY
Tina Reavis

tinar@fisd.org

Questions?
Joel Bush Students: A - D

joelb@fisd.org

Jenny Immel Students: E - L
jennyi@fisd.org

Kathie Hardison Students: S - Z
kathieh@fisd.org

Summer Van Students: M - R
summerv@fisd.org

FHS Counseling Center
830.997.7551

COUNSELORS



Billie Pride
Uber Alles
..
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